Class Comp. # Competitor

MA
HM
MA
MA
HM
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
MK
EX
EX
MA
MK
MK
EX
SS
MK

2
70
9
4
94
148
146
38
135
7
35
40
87
7l
141
43
27
73
16
68
24

Ken Letwin

Harry Harrison
Kurt Nelson
Aaron Perkins
Russel Theurer
Mark Muraoka
Jeffrey Mikesell
Bill Edwards

Eric Villarreal
Donald Goodner
David Walker, SCPO USN
Guilbert Baradas
Steve Hobart
Andrew Marumoto
Kwang Kim

Jerry McDonough CWO3
Bradley Losey
Kyle Cleveland
David Ellis

Paul Guy

Michael Jones

200 Yard Slow Fire 200 Yard Rapid Fire 300 Yard Rapid Fire 600 Yard Slow Fire I 600 yard Slow Fire Il

Santa Margarita Gun Club Camp Pendleton Open

MCB Camp Pendleton

30-Sep-15
Match # 7

1000 point Aggregate

1000 point Aggregate

188-1
186-2
196-2
186-1
179-1
187-3
189-2
185-1
182-1
153-0
178-0
176-0
187-2
174-1
159-0
190-5
176-1
172-2
166-1
169-1
0-0

199-7
194-4
191-3
196-8
198-13
199-6
195-4
192-3
190-5
197-6
189-4
194-6
183-5
188-3
192-6
146-0
192-2
184-4
170-0
138-2
34-0

198-2
196-6
195-6
200-3
189-9
187-0
181-1
194-3
188-2
199-8
187-1
171-4
174-1
180-2
191-1
183-1
176-3
181-1
168-2
191-4
0-0

191-7

194-13

189-6
181-2
196-9
189-4
188-2
172-1
176-0
185-8
184-2
184-3
178-0
182-4
169-1
187-3
166-1
163-1
167-1
150-1
0-0

195-7
199-8
190-6
196-5
196-11
190-4
178-2
185-4
191-3
189-7
174-3
185-5
182-4
178-2
183-0
186-3
162-2
163-0
158-0
136-0
68-1

971-24
969-33
961-23
959-19
958-43
952-17
931-11
928-12
927-11
923-29
912-10
910-18
904-12
902-12
894-8
892-12
872-9
863-8
829-4
784-8
102-1



Santa Margarita Gun Club Camp Pendleton Open

Place Award

Match Winner

Second Place
Third Place

Category Award
High Match Rifle Conventional

High Service Rifle
High Senior

Class

HM
HM

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

SS

MK
MK
MK
MK

MCB Camp Pendleton
30-Sep-15
Match #7

1000 point Aggregate

Competitor
Ken Letwin

Harry Harrison
Kurt Nelson

Competitor
Ken Letwin

Kurt Nelson
Bill Edwards

Competitor

Harry Harrison
Russel Theurer

Ken Letwin

Kurt Nelson

Aaron Perkins

Jeffrey Mikesell

Jerry McDonough CWO3

Mark Muraoka

Bill Edwards

Eric Villarreal

Donald Goodner

David Walker, SCPO USN
Guilbert Baradas

Andrew Marumoto

Kwang Kim

David Ellis

Paul Guy

Steve Hobart

Bradley Losey
Kyle Cleveland
Michael Jones

Score
971-24
969-33
961-23

Score
971-24
961-23
928-12

Score

969-33
958-43

971-24
961-23
959-19
931-11
892-12

952-17
928-12
927-11
923-29
912-10
910-18
902-12
894-8

829-4

784-8

904-12
872-9
863-8
102-1



Santa Margarita Gun Club Camp Pendleton Open

MCB Camp Pendleton

30-Sep-15
Match # 14

Camp Pendleton Open Championship

Place Award
CP Open Champion
CP Open Second Place
CP Open Third Place

Category Award
High Match Rifle Conventional

High Service Rifle
Class
HM

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MU
MU

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

SS

MK
MK
MK
MK

Competitor
Harry Harrison

Ken Letwin
Aaron Perkins

Competitor
Harry Harrison

Aaron Perkins

Competitor

Russel Theurer

Jeffrey Mikesell

Kurt Nelson

Jerry McDonough CWO3
Nelson Green

Kevin Cooper

Harry Hall
Danielle Goeden

Mark Muraoka

Donald Goodner

Bill Edwards

Andrew Marumoto

Kwang Kim

David Ellis

Eric Villarreal

David Walker, SCPO USN
Guilbert Baradas

Paul Guy

Bradley Losey
Kyle Cleveland
Steve Hobart

Michael Jones

Score
1451-51
1438-39
1422-27

Score
1451-51
1422-27

Score

958-43

1412-17
1404-26
892-12
4476
297-0

470-8
55-0

1417-24
1352-34
1345-14
1327-13
1311-13
1241-6
927-11
912-10
910-18

784-8

1293-18

1280-15

1232-15
102-1



Santa Margarita Gun Club Camp Pendleton Open
MCB Camp Pendleton

30-Sep-15
Match # 14
Camp Pendleton Open Championship
Class Comp. # Competitor 1000 point Aggregate Rifle EIC Aggregate Camp Pendleton Open Championship

HM 70 Harry Harrison 969-33 482-18 1451-51
MA 2 Ken Letwin 971-24 467-15 1438-39
MA 4 Aaron Perkins 959-19 463-8 1422-27
EX 148  Mark Muraoka 952-17 465-7 1417-24
MA 146 Jeffrey Mikesell 931-11 481-6 1412-17
MA 9 Kurt Nelson 961-23 443-3 1404-26
EX 17 Donald Goodner 923-29 429-5 1352-34
EX 38 Bill Edwards 928-12 417-2 1345-14
EX 77  Andrew Marumoto 902-12 425-1 1327-13
EX 141 Kwang Kim 894-8 417-5 1311-13
MK 27 Bradley Losey 872-9 421-9 1293-18
MK 73 Kyle Cleveland 863-8 417-7 1280-15
EX 16 David Ellis 829-4 412-2 1241-6
MK 87 Steve Hobart 904-12 328-3 1232-15
HM 94 Russel Theurer 958-43 0-0 958-43
EX 135  Eric Villarreal 927-11 0-0 927-11
EX 35 David Walker, SCPO USN 912-10 0-0 912-10
EX 40 Guilbert Baradas 910-18 0-0 910-18
MA 43 Jerry McDonough CWO3 892-12 0-0 892-12
SS 68 Paul Guy 784-8 0-0 784-8
MU 152  Harry Hall 0-0 470-8 470-8

156  John Milo Train 0-0 469-5 469-5
EX 139  Brian Maguire 0-0 465-3 465-3
MA 66 Nelson Green 0-0 447-6 447-6
MK 18 Hector Miro 0-0 432-2 432-2
MA 69  Kevin Cooper 0-0 237-0 297-0
MK 24 Michael Jones 102-1 0-0 102-1

MU 121 Danielle Goeden 0-0 55-0 55-0



Santa Margarita Gun Club EIC
MCB Camp Pendleton

30-Sep-15
Match # 10
Combined Pistol/Rifle EIC aggregate

Competitor Pistol EIC Aggregate Rifle EIC Aggregate Combined Pistol/Rifle EIC aggregate
Harry Hall 244-3 470-8 714-11
Harry Harrison 230-2 482-18 712-20
John Milo Train 177-0 469-5 646-5
Aaron Perkins 158-0 463-8 621-8
Ken Letwin 150-0 467-15 617-15
Kurt Nelson 173-0 443-3 616-3
David Ellis 153-0 412-2 565-2
Donald Goodner 1241 429-5 553-6
Bradley Losey 104-0 421-9 525-9
Kyle Cleveland 82-0 417-7 499-7
Jeffrey Mikesell 0-0 481-6 481-6
Mark Muraoka 0-0 465-7 465-7
Brian Maguire 0-0 465-3 465-3
Nelson Green 0-0 447-6 447-6
Hector Miro 0-0 432-2 432-2
Andrew Marumoto 0-0 425-1 425-1
Kwang Kim 0-0 417-5 417-5
Bill Edwards 0-0 417-2 417-2
Steve Hobart 0-0 328-3 328-3
Kevin Cooper 0-0 237-0 237-0
Michael Drake 236-3 0-0 236-3
James Minturn Sgt, USMCR 2324 0-0 232-4
Mark Freedman 229-2 0-0 229-2
Eric Villarreal 204-3 0-0 204-3
Van Texas 1811 0-0 181-1
Christian Prosser 179-0 0-0 179-0
John Tree 161-0 0-0 161-0
Derek Rader 154-0 0-0 154-0
Susan Huang 118-1 0-0 118-1
Danielle Goeden 58-0 55-0 113-0
Christian Orosco 112-0 0-0 112-0
Amy Raphel 100-0 0-0 100-0
Jean Tindugan 69-0 0-0 69-0
Marcel Luten 68-0 0-0 68-0
Katelynn Olson 67-0 0-0 67-0

Raul Carmennate 36-0 0-0 36-0



